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1999 Council Roster 
 
                    District One    District Five  
Rod Park – ’04   Ed Washington – ‘02 
2100 SE 282nd Ave.   Council Office, 600 NE Grand Ave. 
Gresham, OR 97080   Portland, OR 97232-2736 
 

Metro: 797-1547  Metro:    797-1546 
Home:  663-5212  Home:   284-1743 
Fax:  663-2696  Fax:    284-3784 
E-mail parkr@metro.dst.or.us                  E-mail:    washingtone@metro.dst.or.u 
Assistant: Cheryl Grant, 797-1536   Assistant:       Pat Emmerson, 797-1537 
 

 District Two  District Six 
Bill Atherton – ’04   Rod Monroe – ‘02 
1670 Fircrest Ct.    7802 SE 111th Ave. 
Lake Oswego, OR 97035  Portland, OR 97266 
 

Metro:  797-1887  Metro:   797-1552 
Home:  636-6365  Home:   760-4310 
Fax:   697-6594  Fax:   762-3489 
E-mail:   athertonb@metro.dst.or.us    E-mail:  monroer@metro.dst.or.us 
Assistant:   Pat Emmerson, 797-1537 Assistant:  Jeff Stone, 797-1538 

 
 District Three  District Seven 
Jon Kvistad – ’00   David Bragdon – ‘02 
11595 SW North Dakota, #100  3333 SE Morrison  
Tigard, OR 97223   Portland, OR 97214 
 

Metro:   797-1549  Metro:   797-1889 
Home:   590-3282  Home:  235-1358 
Fax:   590-3283  E-mail: bragdond@metro.dst.or.us 
E-mail:  kvistadj@metro.dst.or.us Assistant: Suzanne Myers, 797-1543 
Assistant:   Cheryl Grant, 797-1536 

 
 District Four  Notes 
Susan McLain – ’04  Council address: Metro Council Office, 
2510 Mills Lane    600 NE Grand Ave., Portland, OR 97232 
Forest Grove, OR 97116  Council Phone: 797-1540, fax: 797-1793 
 

Metro:  797-1549 
Home:   357-9215 
E-mail:  mclains@metro.dst.or.us 
Assistant:  Suzanne Myers, 797-1543 

 


